

HB1486/606382/2

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1486

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Walker” and substitute “Walker, and Benson”; in line 3, strike “altering” and substitute “extending”; in the same line, strike “scope of the”; strike beginning with “develop” in line 9 down through “circumstances” in line 10 and substitute “complete its obligations by a certain time”; strike beginning with “specifying” in line 10 down through “system;” in line 13; in line 14, strike “in the development of the plan”; strike beginning with “clarifying” in line 15 down through “deadlines” in line 17 and substitute “declaring the intent of the General Assembly”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 26, after “24-1604(b),” insert “and”; and strike beginning with “, and” in line 26 down through “(c)(1)” in line 27.

On page 2, in line 5, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; in the same line, strike “, (n),”; and in the same line, strike “(o) and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 18, strike “**AND ADAPT**”; in lines 28 and 30, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 3, in lines 4 and 7, strike “**A.**” and “**B.**”, respectively, and substitute “**1.**” and “**2.**”, respectively; and strike beginning with “**ONLY**” in line 7 down through “**AFTER**” in line 8 and substitute “**AFTER**”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 30, before “FULFILL”, insert “CONTINUE TO”; and in line 34, strike “THE” and substitute “NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF LAW, THE”.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 8, in each instance, strike “SATISFY” and substitute “SATISFIES”; and in line 4, strike “ANY BIDDER” and substitute “ONE OR MORE BIDDERS”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 4 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 3, strike “(O)” and substitute “(M)”; and in line 4, strike “SUBSECTIONS (M) AND (N) OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 7 on page 5 through line 22 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 23, strike “(B)” and substitute “(A)”; strike beginning with “DEVELOPMENT” in line 23 down through “§ 24-1605(M)” in line 24 and substitute “TRANSFER OF THE PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY HEALTH CARE SYSTEM UNDER § 24-1605(K)(2)”; in line 24, strike “AND SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION”; and in line 26, strike “ADVISORS” and substitute “ADVISERS”.

On page 7, in line 10, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”; in the same line, strike “(B)” and substitute “(A)”; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 15, inclusive; in lines 16, 19, 22, and 25, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(C)”, and “(D)”, respectively; in line 18, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”; and in lines 22 and 25, in each instance, strike “(B)” and substitute “(A)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On pages 7 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 7 through line 5 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 9, after line 5, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that the Authority continue its bid review process and proceed towards a final agreement on the transfer of the Prince George’s County health care system as provided under Section 1 of this Act and any agreements in effect on January 1, 2009, relating to the transfer of the health care system shall remain in effect consistent with Section 1 of this Act.”;

and in line 6, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.